

Perry Youth Advisory Council Agenda – September 14, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Perry City Hall | Council Chambers 808 Carroll Street, Perry, GA 31069

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. <u>Roll.</u>
- 3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 4. <u>Guests/Speakers:</u>
 - 4a. Welcome Councilmember Jones.
 - 4b. Introductions Youth Councilmembers
- 5. New Business:
 - 5a. Selection of Youth Advisory Council Chairperson.
 - 5b. Discussion of Youth Advisory Council interests.
 - 5c. Discussion of Perry Youth Leadership Perceived Houston County issues.
 - 5d. Discussion of Youth Advisory Council Volunteer project.

- 6. <u>Council Member Items:</u>
- 7. Staff Items:
- 8. <u>Adjourn.</u>